NAME & TITLE	Brandon M. Scott, Mayor	CITY of	
AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Office of the Mayor 250 City Hall, N. Holliday Street, 21202	BALTIMORE	CO C
SUBJECT	Abstentions for the September 6, 2023 Meeting of the Board of Estimate	MEMO	

The Honorable Bill Henry Baltimore City Comptroller Secretary, Board of Estimates 100 N. Holliday Street, Room 204 Baltimore, MD 21202

10

On December 15, 2020, the Board of Estimates approved a Resolution of the Board of Estimates Relating to Abstentions. In accordance with that resolution, I have the following abstentions.

Page 68 - SB-23-12837 - Johns Hopkins University, Ryan White A - Medical Case Management ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement with Johns Hopkins University. Period of agreement is: 3/1/2023 to 2/29/2024

Page 71 - SB-23-12814 - Johns Hopkins University, Outpatient Ambulatory Health Services (OAHS)

ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement with Johns Hopkins University. Period of agreement is: 3/1/2023 to 2/29/2024

Page 78 - SB-23-10982 - A Provider Agreement with Johns Hopkins University ratification ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to ratify and approve a Provider Agreement with Johns Hopkins University. Period of agreement is: 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2023

Page 79 - SB-23-11272 - BCDH741-Ratification-Johns Hopkins University- Division of Infectious Diseases Ending the HIV Epidemic in the United States-Component C ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to ratify and authorize execution of a provider agreement with Johns Hopkins University. Period of agreement is: 8/1/2021 to 7/31/2022

Page 80 - SB-23-12835 - Johns Hopkins University, Ryan White A-Mental Health ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement with Johns Hopkins University. Period of agreement is: 3/1/2023 to 2/29/2024

Page 85 - SB-23-10969 - Johns Hopkins University Health 9/6/2023 ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement with Johns Hopkins University. Period of agreement is: 9/30/2022 to 9/29/2023

Page 86 - SB-23-11622 - Ratification: Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine (Sharing the Cure) Ryan White State Special Early Intervention Services ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement with the Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine. Period of agreement is: 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2023

Page 90 - SB-23-12401 - Ratification: Johns Hopkins University Ryan White State Special Early Intervention Services

ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement with Johns Hopkins University. Period of agreement is: 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2023

Page 336 - SB-23-12488 - Second Amendment to the Agreement Group Violence Reduction Strategy Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania

ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to approve a Grant Agreement with the Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania. Period of agreement is: 4/1/2023 to 12/31/2024

7000-CCA000525-SC630351 \$ 325,000.00 7/1/20226/30 This is late due to the complexity of the contracting process, multiple funding sources, and multiple year award. Grant worktag is not populating; the grant worktag is GRT001616. Johns Hopkins University Funding.

Page 554 - SB-23-13164 - Grant Agreement - Fiscal Year 2022 Safe Streets and Roads for All Grant Program ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to approve a Agreement USDOT and FHWA